Worldwide Medicines Group

REGION 1

One Squibb Drive P.O. Box 191 New Brunswick, NJ 08903-0191

732-519-2000

2001 JAN 26 PN 2: 46

January 17, 2001

Mr. Frances Costello U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nuclear Material & Safety Branch Region I 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Dear Mr. Costello,

Please amend the material license (#29-00139-02) of E. R. Squibb and Sons, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company to include the following:

 An increase in possession limit for byproduct material listed below and used at the facility located at 311 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road, Pennington, New Jersey:

Byproduct material	Form	Possession limit
Carbon-14	Any	500 millicuries
Hydrogen-3	Any	500 millicuries
Calcium-45	Any	300 millicuries
Sulfur-35	Any	300 millicuries

I trust that this information is sufficient for you to expedite processing this request. If there is additional information needed, please do not hesitate to contact Michael Vala, 732-519-2987.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Voigt

Chair, Radiation Safety Committee

SV:bl

/NRC2001.DOC

This is to acknowledg	e the receipt of your letter/application dated
	, and to inform you that the initial processing which tive review has been performed.
technical reviewer.	ninistrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a Please note that the technical review may identify additional additional information.
Please provide to the	nis office within 30 days of your receipt of this card
	has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts no will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.
When calling to inquire	assigned Mail Control Number 1 2 9 1 7 7. e about this action, please refer to this control number. 10) 337-5398, or 337-5260.
NRC FORM 532 (RI)	Sincerely,
(6-96)	Licensing Assistance Team Leader

పలాగా	TWEEN:	: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
DEI	TAFFU:	
Lic	cense Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 03211
and		: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections		: Fee Category: 3A : Exp. Date: 20080930
		: Fee Comments:
		: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: Y
LIC	CENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL	
Α.	REGION	
п.	REGION	
1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED	
	Applicant/Licensee: E. R. SQUIBB & S	ONS, INC.
	Received Date: 20010126 Docket No: 3005222	
	Docket No: 3005222 Control No.: 129177	
	License No.: 29-00139-02	
	Action Type: Amendment	
2.	FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	
3.	COMMENTS	A A A
	Signed	. h. h. aur
	Date Z	1-03-01
В.	LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check w	hen milestone 03 is entered //)
1.	Fee Category and Amount:	
2.	Correct Fee Paid. Application may be	processed for:
	Amendment	
	Renewal	
	License	
3.	OTHER	
	Signed	10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
	Date	